






















































































































































































" ECS Mid-Atlantic, LLC
108 Ingram Road
Suite 1

- m@ Williamsburg, YA 23188
T r - —— (757) 229-6677

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

MUMW@

May 18, 2010 RE: Zaxby's - Williamsburg
MRP Design Group ECS Job # 07:10668

3450 Acworth Due West Road

Building 100, Suite 120
Kennesaw, GA 30144

ATTN: Shawn Beatty

Permits:

Location: 5295 John Tyler Hwy
Williamsburg, VA

We are enclosing:

_X  Materials Engineering Division Reports
_X _ Foryouruse

_ X _ Asrequested

CC: Pacesetter Construction -~ Darrell Hooks

James City County Compliance - Al Lilley

The Structures Group - Angie Garrett

ENCL:

Field Report # 11 05/14/2010
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=" ECS Mid-Atlantic, LL.C
108 Ingram Road

35)’3,37 29108 FIELD REPORT

=

MID-ATLANTIG ProjectNo.  07:10668
Report No. 11
Project  Zaxby's - Williamsburg Day&Date  Friday 05/14/2010
Location  Williamsburg, VA Woeather 70° Cloudy
Client MRP Design Group - Shawn Beatty On-Site Time  1.23

Lab Time 0.25
Travel Time* 0,25

Contractor Pacesetter Construction - Darrell Hooks

Total 1.75
Remarks Re Obs.Time 0,00
Trip Charges* Tolls/Parking* Mileage* § Timeof Amival Departure
Chargeable Items 09:00A 10:15A

* Travel time and mileage will be billed in accordance with the contract.

Summury of Services Performed (fleld tost data, locations, elevations & depths are estimatas) & Indlviduals Contacted. |

The undersigned arrived on site, as requested, to observe the placement and compaction of soils
for 15-inch storm sewers pipe trench from S-2 manhole to the S-3 drop inlet structure and the
existing manhole structure to structure SS-2-B drop inlet.

Please see the attached sketch. Utilizing the nuclear test method to check the compaction of

our laboratory using the Standard Proctor Methed (ASTM D-698).

Locations and elevations of all tests are based on stakeout provided by others. We cannot be
responsible for structures located off of the observed engineered pad, misaligned utilities or
stakeout errors causing uncontrolled fill to be placed in structural areas. The soils observed on
this date appeared to be placed in accordance with project drawings and specifications with
regard to lift thickness and moisture content,

By Edwin Padua Batalon 1700

144989
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2" ECS Mid-Atlantic, LLC

" 108 Ingram Road
Suite 1
@ Williamsburg, VA 23188

T (757) 2296677

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

April 29, 2010

MRP Design Group

3450 Acworth Due West Road
Building 100, Suite 120
Kennesaw, GA 30144

ATTN: Shawn Beatty

RE: Zaxby's - Williamsburg

ECS Job # 07:10668
Permits:

Location: 5295 John Tyler Hwy
Williamsburg, VA

We are enclosing:
X  Materials Engineering Division Reports

X  For your use
X _ Asrequested
ENCL:
Field Report # 3 04/28/2010
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" ECS Mid-Atlantic, LL.C
108 Ingram Road

Willamsburg, VA 23188 FIELD REPORT

T ikl (767) 2206677
B ATLANTIC ProjectNo.  07:10668
Report No. 3
Project Zaxby's - Williamsburg Day & Date  Wednesday 04/28/2010
Location ~ Williamsburg, VA Weather 68°/ Sunny
Client MRP Design Group - Shawn Beatty On-Site Time ~ 1.25
Lab Time 0.50
Travel Time*  0.25
Total 2.00
Remarks Re Obs.Time 0.00
Trip Charges* Tolls/Parking* Mileage* ¢ Timeof Amival Depariure
Chargeabls ltems 02:15P  03:30P

* Travel time and mileage will be billed in accordance with the contract.

| Summary of Services Performed (ficld test data, locations, elevations & depths are estimates) & Individuals Contacted. |

The undersigned arrived on site, as requested, to observe the placement and compaction of soils
for strom pipe from SS#5 to SS#3 towards ss#2, Please see the attached sketch. Utilizing the
nuclear test method (ASTM D-2922) to check the compaction of soils; test results indicated that
the compacted material, at the areas and elevations tested, et of éxceededithe project
requirements of (95%) of the maximum dry density as obtained in our laboratory using the
Standard Proctor Method (ASTM D-698). Locations and elevations of all tests are based on
stakeout provided by others. We cannot be responsible for structures located off of the
observed engineered pad, misaligned utilities or stakeout errors causing uncontrolled fill to be
placed in structural areas. The soils observed on this date appeared to be placed in accordance
with project drawings and specifications with regard to lift thickness and moisture content.

By Clovis R. Sullivan 1700

144487
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1" ECS Mid-Atlantic, LL.C
108 Ingram Road

Suite 1

» Williamsburg, VA 23188

- (757) 2296677

LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL

May 7, 2010 RE: Zaxhy's - Williamsburg
MRP Design Group ECS Job# 07:10668
3450 Acworth Due West Road Permits:
Building 100, Suite 120 '
Kennesaw, GA 30144 Location: 5295 John Tyler Hwy
Williamsburg, VA
ATTN: Shawn Beatty
We are enclosing;
X _ Materials Engineering Division Reports
X  For your use
X _ Asrequested
CC: The Structures Group - Charlie Thomas
ENCL:
Field Report # 4 05/03/2010 compaction testing
Field Report # 6 05/05/2010 compaction testing
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1" ECS Mid-Atlantic, LLC

108 Ingram Road
Suite 1

Wilamsburg, VA 23188 FIELD REPORT

(757) 229-8677

P Ty g
MID-ATLANTIS Project No. 07:10668

Report No. 4

Project Zaxby's - Williamsburg Dey & Date  Monday 05/03/2010
Location  Williamsburg, VA Weather 75° Cloudy
Client MRP Design Group - Shawn Beatty On-Site Time  0.50

Lab Time 0.25

Travel Time* .25

Total 1.00
Remarks compaction testing Re Obs.Time  0.00
Trip Charges* Tolls/Parking* Mileage* 5 Timeof Amival Departure
Chargeable ltems 03:15P  03:45P

* Travel time and mileage will be billed in accordance with the contract.

Summary of Services Performed (field test data, locations, elevations & depths are estimates) & Indlviduals Contacted. |

The undersigned arrived on site, as requested, to observe:
1: The placement and compaction of soils for station 11+60. Please see the attached sketch.

Utilizing the nuclear test method to check the compaction of soils; test results indicated that the
compacted material, at the areas and elevations tested, met or ‘exceeded- the project requirements

of 95% of the maximum dry density as obtained in our laboratory using the Standard Proctor
Method (ASTM D-698).

Locations and elevations of all tests are based on stakeout provided by others. We cannot be
responsible for structures located off of the observed engineered pad, misaligned utilities or
stakeout errors causing uncontrolled fill to be placed in structural areas. The soils observed on
this date appeared to be placed in accordance with project drawings and specifications with
regard to lift thickness and moisture content.

By Joshua Matthew Cardman 1800

144631
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108 Ingram Road
Suite 1

Williamsburg, VA 23188 LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL
= T (757) 2296677
RMID=ATLANTIC
May 13, 2010 RE: Zaxby's - Williamsburg
MRP Design Group ECS Job# 07:10668
3450 Acworth Due West Road

Building 100, Suite 120
Kennesaw, GA 30144

ATTN: Shawn Beatty

Permits:

Location: 5295 John Tyler Hwy
Williamsburg, YA

We are enclosing:

X Materials Engineering Division Reports
_X Foryouruse

_X  Asrequested

CC: Pacesetter Construction - Darrell Hooks

James City County Compliance - Al Lilley

The Structures Group - Angie Garrett

ENCL:

Field Report # 10 05/11/2010

Wingt

Scott Gresham, P.E.
Construction Services Manager



™ ECS Mid-Atlantic, LLC

108 Ingram Road

Suite 1

Willlamsburg, VA 23188
(767) 225-8677

| N
R AT LLANTE

Project Zaxby's - Williamsburg

Location  Williamshurg, VA

Client MRP Design Group - Shawn Beatty
Contractor Pacesetter Construction - Darrell Hooks

Remarks
Trip Charges* Tolls/Parking* Mileage* 5
Chargeable items

FIELD REPORT

Project No. 07:10668

Report No. 10

Day & Date  Tuesday 05/11/2010
Weather 68°/ Rain

On-Site Time  0.50

Lab Time 0.2§

Travel Time*  0.25

Total 1.00

Re Obs.Time (.00

Time of Arrival Deparlure
03:15P 03:45F

* Travel time and mileage will be billed in accordance with the contract.

Summary of Services Performed (ficld test data, locations, elevations & depths are estimates) & Individuals Contacted. |

The undersigned arrived on site, as requested, to observe the placement and compaction of soils
for the storm pipe from Ss# 1-1 to #1-2. Please see the attached sketch.

Utilizing the nuclear test method (ASTM D-2922) to check the compaction of soils; test results
indicated that the compacted material, at the areas and elevations tested, {mef or exceeded the
project requirements of (95%) of the maximum dry density as obtained in our laboratory using
the Standard Proctor Method (ASTM D-698). Locations and elevations of all tests are based
on stakeout provided by others. We cannot be responsible for structures located off of the
observed engineered pad, misaligned utilities or stakeout errors causing uncontrolled fill to be
placed in structural areas. The soils observed on this date appeared to be placed in accordance
with project drawings and specifications with regard to lift thickness and moisture content.

By Clovis R. Sullivan

1700

144863



05/11/2010¢ 15:44 FAX 757 229 7622

=5 1

EC5 MID ATLANTIC

@oolL




Jeyess yoeg = S UOISSIWSURI] J9240 = 1 oPO Isel

30L05-0M
187 Sdo ou Aoljeq
Je1Sdoou| | Tdf 086 8%l | ¥L0L] £EZL| OF9L | 09°60L 000 ye Z-L#01 |-l #gsSwoyedduuoisay) g | 10 l
(%) (od)
(%) (%) (sod) (jod) ezsieng | Asl3 uoneso idsq| opoyy|  oN
sjusluulod 0¢w§:«w”“ SdO | 4/d | duog | wepen [Aususg | Aysueq “M“Mw‘ bMMa % Jun Juonels paoid| 1saL | 1saL
PROLGT §d9 woosed |emson | A | M | wnundo | umameen
2R 1591 p:22K0D) | pajaano])
(869-0 INLLSV) (10) sburig-Aain-umoig

AV10 Apueguogdusseq 3d L2-gsjdues

ov'9L ‘DN 1dO papauosun  gggo-AusuaQ Xep pajoalcoun) pPOLIel 103201d piepue)s:poulei J0i20)d
jeq Sdo ou
jeq Sdo ou
(%) (%) (jod) (sod) %) mcﬁnuamu szsionD | Asm uonEDoT yidag| epopy [ 'oN
siwewwoy | SPMMBISD |44 | -guog | wewos |Asueq | Arsueg “H%_ o ‘o 1un JuonEIS baaid| el [ 1selL
opmbuoT Sdo wooed |amsio | &0 | BM | umundo | ammen
Eeg 1oL pasatiod | pataaue)
(869-Q WLSVY) (19) Aeag-ebueig-umoig
AV Apueg Aj)s:uonduosag L-gejdures

POYIa 10120.1d pJepue)gpoulop J0j3old
UBAIIINS "Y SIAO[D:UBDIUYOS ],

02°Sl OW 14O pejsauodun gl L-AuSUBQ Xej PajaaLooun)

18020200 | 'ON 83
€E66 PiS ainjsioy °POIN
44303 pis Aysueq SEN UOIONIISUOD JOResedy LJOJORAUOD
9711 'DLLNVILY-0IN SO3

1804 ON ofneg) seajponp
_ 8£690 LSV POUIoN I1sal ]
Bingswelpaa - s Agxez:awey joafoid

dnoig) ubisag dyIy WeND

89901 :ON 1eloid

0i/11/509EA

2£69Q W1SY ‘Aewwng uoposedwo) pjald

’ { ebed









	Construction Certification
	As-Built Plan
	Design Calculations
	Inspection Report

